
Ulverston Otters Club Championship 2016  
Session 2 

 

 
EVENT 9 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 100m Breaststroke  
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Phillip Crayston 02/10/07 Ulverston   2:14.05   71  
2. Jamie Parker 05/05/07 Ulverston   2:30.58   50  
  Carrick Crawford 15/11/07 Ulverston  DQ 1          
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Ethan Allpress 13/08/06 Ulverston   2:01.61   95  
2. Ted Cubiss 19/02/06 Ulverston   2:11.22   76  
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Louis Jones 24/04/05 Ulverston   1:51.53   123  
2. Adam Jones 21/08/05 Ulverston   1:54.94   113  
3. Daniel Machin 19/10/05 Ulverston   1:56.55   108  
4. Ashton Stoker 19/08/05 Ulverston   2:00.91   97  
5. Gregory Stamp 30/10/05 Ulverston   2:21.82   60  
12/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Brodie Scales 20/08/04 Ulverston   1:53.04   119  
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Tom Robinson 12/09/00 Ulverston   1:24.41   285  
 

EVENT 10 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 100m Breaststroke 
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Orianne Sharp 08/01/07 Ulverston   2:09.93   110  
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Felicity Boyle 29/06/06 Ulverston   1:39.25   248  
2. Annabel Crayston 01/04/06 Ulverston   1:55.14   158  
3. Jessica Bailey 02/08/06 Ulverston   2:09.91   110  
4. Imogen Stoker 28/10/06 Ulverston   2:14.23   100  
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Amelia Mardel 06/04/05 Ulverston   1:30.80   323  
2. Grace Weaver 18/10/05 Ulverston   1:53.24   167  
3. Abigail Miller 28/06/05 Ulverston   1:54.19   162  
4. Erica Nicklin 18/04/05 Ulverston   1:57.40   149  
12/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Shannon Parker 28/02/04 Ulverston   1:27.30   364  
2. Indya Sharp 12/10/03 Ulverston   1:28.62   348  
3. Maisie Allonby 11/08/04 Ulverston   1:30.75   324  
4. Evie McMullen 11/09/03 Ulverston   1:40.70   237  
5. Adelaide Dodson 28/01/04 Ulverston   1:49.02   187  
6. Rebecca Turner 15/04/03 Ulverston   1:49.11   186  
7. Emily Turner 20/09/04 Ulverston   1:56.08   155  
8. Callie Pilton 24/11/04 Ulverston   2:12.04   105  
9. Millie Stevens 15/12/04 Ulverston   2:20.68   87  
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Nicola Capstick 18/06/01 Ulverston   1:23.79   412  
2. Starr Huntington 22/05/02 Ulverston   1:40.59   238  
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Alix Knagg 22/08/98 Ulverston   1:18.50   501  
 

EVENT 11 Boys 08 Yrs/Under 25m Freestyle     
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Oliver Salton 17/07/08 Ulverston     24.07     
2. Jack McMullen 03/06/08 Ulverston     24.70     
 

EVENT 12 Girls 08 Yrs/Under 25m Freestyle    
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Mazie Scales 01/01/08 Ulverston     19.72     
2. Olivia Penellum 26/01/08 Ulverston     19.74     
3. Kathryn Machin 09/06/08 Ulverston     26.01     
4. Penelope Boyle 09/11/09 Ulverston     29.78     
 
 
 
 



Ulverston Otters Club Championship 2016  
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EVENT 13 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 200m Backstroke    
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Carrick Crawford 15/11/07 Ulverston   4:37.83   55  
2. Phillip Crayston 02/10/07 Ulverston   4:57.99   45  
  Jamie Parker 05/05/07 Ulverston  DQ 2          
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Ethan Allpress 13/08/06 Ulverston   3:23.94   140  
2. Nathan Caine 11/11/06 Ulverston   4:27.20   62  
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Louis Jones 24/04/05 Ulverston   3:21.49   146  
2. Ashton Stoker 19/08/05 Ulverston   3:23.89   140  
3. Adam Jones 21/08/05 Ulverston   3:34.73   120  
4. Gregory Stamp 30/10/05 Ulverston   4:14.45   72  
  Daniel Machin 19/10/05 Ulverston  DQ 2          
12/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
  Brodie Scales 20/08/04 Ulverston  DQ 2          
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Tom Robinson 12/09/00 Ulverston   2:26.44   380  
 

EVENT 14 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 200m Backstroke   
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Orianne Sharp 08/01/07 Ulverston   3:42.35   154  
2. Millie Kneale 16/09/07 Ulverston   4:55.52   65  
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Felicity Boyle 29/06/06 Ulverston   3:05.49   265  
2. Annabel Crayston 01/04/06 Ulverston   3:32.13   177  
3. Jessica Bailey 02/08/06 Ulverston   3:54.77   130  
4. Annabelle McKnight 01/11/06 Ulverston   4:04.64   115  
  Fiona Manoharan 05/09/06 Ulverston  DQ 2          
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Amelia Mardel 06/04/05 Ulverston   3:02.46   279  
2. Abigail Miller 28/06/05 Ulverston   3:40.79   157  
3. Grace Weaver 18/10/05 Ulverston   3:56.11   128  
12/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Indya Sharp 12/10/03 Ulverston   2:43.45   388  
2. Anna Morrison 27/03/03 Ulverston   2:45.57   373  
3. Shannon Parker 28/02/04 Ulverston   2:51.13   338  
4. Maisie Allonby 11/08/04 Ulverston   2:56.23   309  
5. Evie McMullen 11/09/03 Ulverston   3:05.98   263  
6. Rebecca Salton 17/08/04 Ulverston   3:08.67   252  
7. Adelaide Dodson 28/01/04 Ulverston   3:14.93   228  
8. Emily Turner 20/09/04 Ulverston   3:37.80   164  
  Millie Stevens 15/12/04 Ulverston  DQ 2          
  Callie Pilton 24/11/04 Ulverston  DQ 2          
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Nicola Capstick 18/06/01 Ulverston   2:26.43   539  
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Alix Knagg 22/08/98 Ulverston   2:20.28   614  
 

EVENT 15 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 50m Butterfly      
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Louis Jones 24/04/05 Ulverston     41.50   144  
2. Adam Jones 21/08/05 Ulverston     49.45   85  
3. Ashton Stoker 19/08/05 Ulverston     53.02   69  
4. Daniel Machin 19/10/05 Ulverston     59.62   48  
5. Gregory Stamp 30/10/05 Ulverston   1:16.91   22  
12/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Brodie Scales 20/08/04 Ulverston     41.48   145  
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Tom Robinson 12/09/00 Ulverston     29.70   395  
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EVENT 16 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 50m Butterfly     
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Felicity Boyle 29/06/06 Ulverston     42.56   187  
2. Annabel Crayston 01/04/06 Ulverston     54.11   91  
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Amelia Mardel 06/04/05 Ulverston     39.65   232  
2. Erica Nicklin 18/04/05 Ulverston     52.17   102  
3. Grace Weaver 18/10/05 Ulverston     52.46   100  
4. Abigail Miller 28/06/05 Ulverston     57.50   76  
12/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Indya Sharp 12/10/03 Ulverston     34.90   340  
2. Shannon Parker 28/02/04 Ulverston     35.98   311  
3. Anna Morrison 27/03/03 Ulverston     36.10   308  
4. Maisie Allonby 11/08/04 Ulverston     41.73   199  
5. Evie McMullen 11/09/03 Ulverston     42.65   186  
6. Rebecca Turner 15/04/03 Ulverston     45.60   152  
7. Adelaide Dodson 28/01/04 Ulverston     46.13   147  
8. Callie Pilton 24/11/04 Ulverston     58.10   73  
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Nicola Capstick 18/06/01 Ulverston     33.12   398  
2. Starr Huntington 22/05/02 Ulverston     35.55   322  
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Alix Knagg 22/08/98 Ulverston     30.70   500  
2. Joanne Long 22/02/89 Ulverston     32.32   429  
 


